Town of White City Public Notice

January 23, 2024

TAKE NOTICE public notice is provided, pursuant to subsection 128(1) of **The Municipalities Act**, that White City Town Council will be considering a bylaw to borrow money in excess of the Town's debt limit and apply to the Saskatchewan Municipal Board for approval at the February 5, 2024, Regular Council Meeting.

February 5, 2024
7:00 p.m.
White City Council Chambers
14 Ramm Avenue, White City, SK

The proposed borrowing shall be used to fund the Town's portion of Phase 2 of the WCRM158 Wastewater Management Authority Wastewater Expansion Project and the Chuka Ponds Project.

Beginning January 31, 2024, any person may inspect the proposed bylaw online at https://whitecity.civicweb.net/Portal/ or at the Town Office, located at 14 Ramm Avenue East, White City, SK from Monday to Friday 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. excluding statutory holidays. Physical copies available at a cost.

White City